13 JuLy THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1465

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 51—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. I1 No.
B.P. MFN. [ Gen. | Ref. From To*

85.03.001 | Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by | Free 20% 25%

the Minister: DC10Y%
Approved:
“Minimax” assemblies type 8173 . .. 51 1/6/72 30/6/76
97.03.009 | Cards or sheets, printed with pictures in outhne for colour- Free .. 20% |20.2| 5t 1/1/72 31/3/75

ing, including the necessary crayons or colours (but
not paint boxes) for use therewith:

Excluding:
“Paint-by-numbers” types of painting sets

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:
38.19.299 | Manox . . . sulphur: .. .. .. ..
2A .. .. .. .. .. .. - 24
2N .. .. .. .. .. .. 24
4A .. .. .. .. .. .. 24
4N .. .. .. .. .. .. 24
84.22.039 | Power . .. motors .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of July 1972,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Date Price
Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of (Postage
Number Enactment Free)
Part III, Agricultural Workers Act 1962 Agricultural Workers (Tobacco Growers) Order 1969, 1972/145 ~ 10/7/72 5c
Amendment No. 2
Industrial Design Act 1966 . Industrial Design Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2 1972/146 10/7/72 5¢
Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1972/147 10/7/72 Sc
Trade Agreement Act 1965 (No. 4) 1972
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 .. Shipping (Closing of Openings in Hulls and in Water- 1972/148 10/7/72 5c
tight Bulkheads) Rules 1972
Shipping and Seamen Act 1952 .. Shippling1 (Passenger Ship) Construction and Survey 1972/149 10/7/72 35¢
Rules 1972
State Services Remuneration and Condi- State Services Salary Order (No. 4) 1972 .. .. 1972/150 10/7/72 5c
tions of Employment Act 1969
Criminal Justice Act 1954 . Work Centre (Palmerston North) Notice 1972 1972/151 2/1/72 5¢
Agricultural Chemicals Regulatlons 1968 Agricultural Chemicals (Fensulfothion) Notice 1971 1972/152 11/7/72 5c

Amendment No. 1
Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-

land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box
1721), ‘Christchurch 1; T. "and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantmes supplied on application.

Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.
A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.



